
 
 
Term 1  
 
Staff training day:   Monday 2 September 2019 – school closed to students 
Students arrive on:  Tuesday, 3 September 2019 
Term ends on:   Friday 25 October 2019  
October Holiday:  Monday 28 October 2017 to Friday 1 November 2019  
  
Term 2  
 
Term starts on:  Monday 4 November 2019  
Term ends on:   Friday 20 December 2019 - finishing at 1:30pm  

Christmas Holiday:  Monday 23 December 2019 to Friday 3 January 2020 
   
Term 3  
   
Staff training day:   Monday 6 January 2020 – school closed to students 
Students arrive on:  Tuesday 7 January 2020  
Term ends on:   Friday 14 February 2020 
February Holiday:  Monday 17 February 2020 to Friday 21 February 2020  
  
Term 4  
 
Term starts on:  Monday 24 February 2020  
Term ends on:   Friday 3 April 2020 – finishing at 1:30pm 

Spring Holiday:  Monday 6 April 2020 to Friday 17 April 2020 
Bank holidays:   Friday, 10 April 2020 – Good Friday 

Monday, 13 April 2020 – Easter Monday 
 
Term 5 
 
Staff training day:   Monday 20 April 2020 – school closed to students 
Students arrive on:   Tuesday 21 April 2020 
Bank holiday:    4 May 2020 – Early Bank Holiday Monday 
Term ends on:   Friday 22 May 2020  
May Holiday:   Monday 25 May 2020 (Bank Holiday) to Friday 29 May 2020 
   
Term 6  
 
Term starts on:  Monday 1 June 2020 
Official leaving date:  Friday 26 June 2020*   
Staff Transition INSET:  Friday 10 July 2020 – school closed to students    
Transition Week:   Monday 13 July-Friday 17 July 2020** 
Students’ last day:   Friday 17 July 2020 – finishing at 1:30pm 
Staff training day:   Monday 20 July – school closed to students 
Term ends on:   Monday 20 July 2020 
 
*Friday 26 June 2020 is an official leaving date for the students in Year 11 as well as those in Key Stage Five 
who are finishing their education at ALS that summer. 
 
** Transition Week is a period of time during which the students will be taught in their next year’s classes – 
this is to support smooth transition into ALS, into a new Department, Key Stage or a new class. 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

SCHOOL TERM DATES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20 
 

 

 



Term Time   Holidays 
Bank Holiday   Inset Day       0  

  

 

 

  

SEPTEMBER 
 

OCTOBER 
 

NOVEMBER 

Mon  2 9 16 23 30 Mon  7 14 21 28  Mon  4 11 18 25  

Tues  3 10 17 24  Tues 1 8 15 22 29  Tues  5 12 19 26  

Wed  4 11 18 25  Wed 2 9 16 23 30  Wed  6 13 20 27  

Thu  5 12 19 26  Thu 3 10 17 24 31  Thu  7 14 21 28  

Fri  6 13 20 27  Fri 4 11 18 25   Fri 1 8 15 22 29  

                     

Sat  7 14 21 28  Sat 5 12 19 26   Sat 2 9 16 23 30  

Sun 1 8 15 22 29  Sun 6 13 20 27   Sun 3 10 17 24   

 

DECEMBER 
 

JANUARY 
 

FEBRUARY 

Mon  2 9 16 23 30 Mon  6 13 20 27  Mon  3 10 17 24  

Tues  3 10 17 24 31 Tues  7 14 21 28  Tues  4 11 18 25  

Wed  4 11 18 25  Wed 1 8 15 22 29  Wed  5 12 19 26  

Thu  5 12 19 26  Thu 2 9 16 23 30  Thu  6 13 20 27  

Fri  6 13 20 27  Fri 3 10 17 24 31  Fri  7 14 21 28  

                     

Sat  7 14 21 28  Sat 4 11 18 25   Sat 1 8 15 22 29  

Sun 1 8 15 22 29  Sun 5 12 19 26   Sun 2 9 16 23   

 

MARCH 
 

APRIL 
 

MAY 

Mon  2 9 16 23 30 Mon  6 13 20 27  Mon  4 11 18 25  

Tues  3 10 17 24 31 Tues  7 14 21 28  Tues  5 12 19 26  

Wed  4 11 18 25  Wed 1 8 15 22 29  Wed  6 13 20 27  

Thu  5 12 19 26  Thu 2 9 16 23 30  Thu  7 14 21 28  

Fri  6 13 20 27  Fri 3 10 17 24   Fri 1 8 15 22 29  

                     

Sat  7 14 21 28  Sat 4 11 18 25   Sat 2 9 16 23 30  

Sun 1 8 15 22 29  Sun 5 12 19 26   Sun 3 10 17 24 31  

 

JUNE 
 

JULY 
 

AUGUST  

Mon  1 8 15 22 29 Mon  6 13 20 27  Mon  3 10 17 24 31 

Tues  2 9 16 23 30 Tues  7 14 21 28  Tues  4 11 18 25  

Wed  3 10 17 24  Wed 1 8 15 22 29  Wed  5 12 19 26  

Thur  4 11 18 25  Thur 2 9 16 23 30  Thur  6 13 20 27  

Fri  5 12 19 26  Fri 3 10 17 24 31  Fri  7 14 21 28  

                     

Sat  6 13 20 27  Sat 4 11 18 25   Sat 1 8 15 22 29  

Sun  7 14 21 28  Sun 5 12 19 26   Sun 2 9 16 23 30  

   
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
195 days are defined as “School days”. In the school year 2019/20 pupils must attend for 190 days.   
School has the obligation to provide 5 days in the year for INSET or non-contact days; on these days, the students do not attend. 
 

Term 1: Mon 2nd Sept - Fri 25th Oct 2019  40 days 
Term 2: Mon 4th Nov - Fri 20th Dec 2019  35 days 
Term 3: Mon 6th Jan - Fri 14th Feb 2020  30 days 
Term 4: Mon 24th Feb – Fri 3rd April 2020 30 days 
Term 5: Mon 20th April - Fri 22nd May 2020 24 days 
Term 6: Mon 1st June – Mon 20th July 2020 36 days 
                 Total   195 days* 
 

Christmas Bank Holidays    25th December 2019 
                                            26th December 2019 
New Year Bank Holiday      1st January 2020 
Good Friday      10th April 2020 
Easter Monday       13th April 2020 
Early May Bank Holiday      4th May 2020 
Spring Bank Holiday       25th May 2020 
Summer Bank Holiday        31st August 2020

  


